1
EL7242, EL7252
FN7285.5Data Sheet September 3, 2015
Dual Input, High Speed, Dual Channel
Power MOSFET Driver
The EL7242/EL7252 dual input, 2-channel drivers achieve
the same excellent switching performance of the EL7212
family while providing added flexibility. The 2-input logic and

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
EL7242, EL7252
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
EL7242CNZ (Note 1) EL7242CN Z 8 Ld PDIP** (Pb-free) E8.3
EL7242CSZ (Note 1) 7242CSZ 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL7242CSZ-T7* (Note 1) 7242CSZ 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL7242CSZ-T13* (Note 1) 7242CSZ 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL7252CSZ (Note 1) 7252CSZ 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL7252CSZ-T7* (Note 1) 7252CSZ 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL7252CSZ-T13* (Note 1) 7252CSZ 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL7252CN (No longer available,
recommended replacement: EL7252CSZ)
EL7252CN 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
*Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
**Pb-free PDIPs can be used for through hole wave solder processing only. They are not intended for use in Reflow solder processing applications.